
----· 

• 

c 

..... __ 
Nulftber1 "' - ' 

Republic of the Phlllpplnes pooss~L\MW 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY1 ='=''=''°':ID:=:~-~ - ---

Aprll 15, 2021 

MEMORANDUM 

FOR • • 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY ,.. 

MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Manlla 

This refers to the memorandum dated March 26, 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC • Director 
REY PE I ER B. GILLE, endorsing the request of District Engineer NICOMEDES D. 
PARILLA, JR., Davao del Sur DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to 
wit; 

UACS No. 300108200391000 
Project ID: POOSS0464MN 

Project Desatptlon 

Al Nod/II«/ 

Local Program - Flood Control end Dralnaoe • Drainage/ 
Pl otl:ctioo WOflcs • Construction/ Repair/ 

Local Program - Flood Control end Drainage - Drainage/ 
P1 otedloo W011cs - Construction/ Repair/ 
Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Vartous Infrastructure 
lnducllng Local Projects 

RehabllltatlorV Impro...ement of Various Infrastructure 
lnduding Local Projects 

Rehabilitation of Concrete Revetment along Dtgos River, Purok Rehabllltatlon of Concrete Revetment along Digos River, 
· Section Bara Tres de Purolt Ma Section Baran Tres de 

1YPe of Wortt./ Unit Cost Allocation 1YPe of Wort./ Unit COit Estimated Cost 
P I Ta !L+--====--+--===:..__i1P~~ll.JT~a :.4-------+--------1 

~1- ~1-
Rehabllitatlon I Rehabllltatlon I 
Major Repar of P 85,n6.81/ Major Repair ci 
Flood Control rineal meb!r P ,600,000.00 Flood Control 

StJ\Jcture: Structure: 
228.S lineal 300 lineal 

meters meters 

EAO - p 400,000.00 EAO 

Total: P 20,000,000.00 

Justftlcatlon: 

p 65,333.33/ 
llneal meter 

p 9,600,000.00 

p 400,000.00 

Total: P 20,000,000.00 

• Inaease In the physlcal target of rehabilitation/major repair of flood c:ontrol structure from 228.SOln.m to 3001n.m 
due to the following; 

o The design for flood control structure Is concrete revetment with portions of rubble concrete Instead of the 
anticipated concrete revetment for the entire section. 

o The design also Includes sheet piles for most portions, hence, with lower unit cnst. As such, Included 
adjacent section which also needs rehabllitatlon/major repair to prevent further SCX>Urlng, bank collapse, and 
harmful degradation of riverbed. 

o Project has substantial cnst since design of conoete pavement has an aYefi19e ht of 5.0 ~ with 
stnJdlJre excavation of 599.61 ru.m.._steet sheet plies (depth• 4.2m and qua of 1,560 ln.m), and with 
2 928.54 ru.m. of hand-laid rock embaril<meOt. 

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project Is in order; 
hence, approval hereof is recommended. 

<Aif2Re,.;o/DISAPPROVED: 

__.,.~--7 t/.27---' -· 
MARK A. VILLAR 
5-..~z~ry· 

I ,,, r J , 

/ c 


